
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2291
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2011
DEVELOPMENT OF AIRPORTS
Singh Shri Ravneet

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the funds Airport Authority of India (AAI) has spent on the development of airports during each of the last three years and the current year, airport-wise;

(b) whether ageing airports pose hurdles to the aviation industry in terms of fleet expansion plans, etc.; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF OVERSEAS INDIAW AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI VAYALA RAVI)

(a) Details of amount spent for the development of airports belonging to Airports Authority of India (AAI) during the last three years and current year, airport-wise are given in annexure.

(b) The age of airport does not pose any hurdle for fleet expansion plan etc.

(c) Not applicable.
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